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REGION III 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No.______   s. 2023

DEC 1 9 2023 

DISASTER PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TRAINING PROGRAM FOR 
NON-TEACHING PERSONNEL 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supervisors 
Education Program Supervisors 
Public Schools District Supervisors 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
Utility Personnel 
All Others Concerned 

1. This Office announces the conduct of the Disaster Preparedness and Response
Training Program for Non-Teaching Personnel on December 21-22, 2023 at
Ann Raquel's Resort, Olongapo City.

2. The activity aims to:
a) equip the utility personnel with the fundamental concepts of Disaster

Risk Reduction and Management (DRRM) and basic skills in disaster
preparedness and response;

b) capacitate utility personnel with skills in the prevention or mitigation of
hazards, reduction of vulnerabilities to hazards, and strengthening
capacities to withstand or cope with hazards; and

c) improve knowledge of utility personnel on the comprehensive DRRM in
Basic Education framework.

3. Attached is the list of participants and training matrix.

4. Expenses relative to the conduct of this activity shall be charged to SARO while
travelling expenses of the participants shall be charged from their respective
school MOOE and/or available funds subject to the usual accounting and
auditing rules and regulations.

5. This Memorandum will serve as Travel Authority of the participants.

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following categories: 
capacity Building Utility Personnel Seminar 
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CAROLINA S�, EdD, CESO VI 
Schools Division Superintenden� 

a:.
DepED 
MATATAG 
·---�----

478













I ' 
• 

235 

236 

237 

238 

239 

240 

241 

242 

243 

244 

245 

246 

247 

248 

249 

250 

251 

252 

253 

254 

255 

256 

257 

258 

259 

260 

261 

262 

263 

264 

265 

266 

267 

268 

269 

270 

Paul V. Cor 
Carlito D. Rubias 
Gerardo Paoa 
Noelito G. Aranda 
Nico Sialonaco 
Babvlvn C. Busavona 
Adoracion C. Alvarez 

Richard Racuine 

Jennv R. Picazo 
Rolando B. Tuvoaon 
Ramil G. Malibiran 

Francis Vicente 

Jurdan S. Pastelero 
Roberto Aroban 
Yolanda M. Ortega 
Melanie M. Nutas 
Alex R. Ramirez 

Joey Montanes 

Joy S. Jale 

Oliver N. Reves 
Herminio Cortez 

Manny Waje 
Francis Paolo Venegas 
Rolando P. De Joya 
John Conrad V. Alba 
Larry Balagasay 
Mark N. Brun 

Onofre Paguio 
Patrick James Espiritu 
Gerardo Dizon 

Paulino Bantugan 
Bernard Regudos 
Rodelio D. Atienza 
Janica Dabu 
Lilia Espiritu 

Oliver S. Nuguid 

Roosevelt NHS 
Mariveles NHS, cabcaben 

Mar. NHS, Cab.-Alasasin 
Mar. NHS. Cab.-Batanaas II 

Mar. NHS, Cab.-New Alion 

Mariveles NHS - Maiava 
Mariveles NHS. Poblacion 

Mar. NHS Pob.-Annex -Sisiman 

Baseco NHS 

Ioaa National Hiah School 
Morono NHS 

Morong NHS (Mabayo Annex) 

Naabalavona NHS 
B. Camacho NHS

Samal NHS
Lamao NHS

Limav NHS
Mariveles NHS-Camaya 

Camous 

Mariveles SHS - Sitio Mabuhay 

Morona NHS 
Dinalupihan 

Hermosa 
Orani 

Samal 
Abucay 
Pilar 
Bagac 

Morong 

Orion 

Limay 

Morong 
B. Camacho NHS 

Bangkal HS
Roosevelt NHS 
Roosevelt NHS 

Pagalanggang NHS 
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